• As stipulated in the provider's Single Case Agreement (SCA). 

Priced/Determined by Prior Authorization 
For items priced by Prior Authorization (PA), the relevant payment amount is determined per the following in 
the following list: 

• Supply items – 147% (one hundred forty-seven percent) of provider cost; 

• Wheelchairs, wheelchair components/accessories, standing frames, gait trainers, and other DMEPOS 
Complex Rehabilitation Technology (CRT) equipment and supplies – 120% (one hundred twenty 
percent) of the base invoice charges; 

• Enteral Nutrition Products – 185% (one hundred eighty-five percent) of provider cost; and 

• Other non-supply DMEPOS items or services – Amount will be determined on a case-by-case basis. 

Definitions   

Category III CPT Codes 
Temporary codes for emerging technology, services, procedures, and service paradigms.